



Talbro's Automotive
Components Ltd.

www.talbro's.com

12th November, 2022

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code – 505160	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Company Code - TALBROAUTO
---	---

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the half year and quarter ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing copy of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the half year and quarter ended 30th September, 2022 Published on 12th November, 2022 in English & Hindi - Business Standard newspaper.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

For Talbro's Automotive Components Limited

Seema Narang
Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Raids on Kalrock investor: Jet hopes to escape unhurt

RUCHIKA CHITRAVANSHI & DEEPAK PATEL
Panaji/New Delhi, 11 November

Raids on Kalrock Capital’s investor Florian Fritsch would not have any impact on the Jet resolution plan, people close to the consortium buying the airline said.

“The resolution plan has already been approved by the committee of creditors and the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). Investors have put their money in this deal,” the source said.

The sources said that the raids are on an individual and do not amount to culpability. Also, the investor in the consortium is the PE fund and not an individual.

The person also said that Section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC), which bars certain parties from taking part in the resolution process, exempts PE funds. “The Kalrock-Jalan consortium has already passed the muster for 29A. Legally, 29A is tested at the time of submission of the resolution plan,” the source said.

IBC experts said that upon approval of a resolution plan by the NCLT, it is binding on all the stakeholders as stated in the Code. “There is no scope for a resolution applicant to renege from the commitments made in the approved plan irrespective of any extraneous reasons. The Code provides for penal consequences in case an applicant fails to comply with its approved plan,” said Diwakar Maheshwari, dispute

resolution partner, Khaitan & Co.

Multiple properties of Fritsch were raided in Liechtenstein, Switzerland, and Austria on October 26. It was on the basis of complaints received by certain people, according to reports.

Kalrock-Jalan had won the bid for Jet Airways in October 2020. Despite approval by the NCLT, the resolution plan has not been implemented yet, due to various reasons.

One of the recent issues was the appellate tribunal — National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) — order that directed the consortium to pay gratuity and provident fund to the airline’s employees. They were to be paid till the date of insolvency commencement in June 2019.

Lenders to Jet Airways are not keen to share this additional liability of the carrier as demanded by the consortium, said banking industry sources. According to the revival plan, the consortium proposed an infusion of ₹1,375 crore. This includes ₹900 crore towards capex and working capital as well as ₹475 crore to settle claims of creditors.

The approved plan has a clause that states that the amount infused by the consortium for settlement of claims of all stakeholders would be limited to ₹475 crore. Jet Airways did not respond to *Business Standard’s* queries regarding raids on Fritsch and its impact on the airline.



Multiple properties of Fritsch were raided in Liechtenstein, Switzerland and Austria on October 26

Ola pulls the plug on Ola Play

PEERZADA ABRAR
Bengaluru, 11 November

Mobility firm Ola would shut its in-cab infotainment service from November 15, said the SoftBank-backed company in a newspaper notice on Friday.

The Bengaluru-based firm said its parent ANI Technologies had taken meas-

ures to remove Ola Play, the tablet-based service, from the market.

An Ola spokesperson didn’t respond to a question why the service is being shut down. The development comes at a time when Ola’s rival Uber has launched its global advertising unit with the aim of building a \$1 billion business by 2024, according to

multiple reports. It would do this by displaying promotions within its apps, on top of cars and on the back of seats. Here tablets fixed to the back of car seats are used to show advertising and trip information, and users have control over any ads with sound. Uber is reportedly piloting in-car tablets for showing ads and other value-added services to its riders in Mumbai and Delhi. Ola launched Ola Play in 2016 as a platform for ride-sharing with music and other value-added services.



TalbroS Automotive Components Limited						
CIN: L29199HR1956PLC033107						
Regd. Office: 14/1, Delhi Mathura Road, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)						
Tel No.: 0129-2251482, Website: www.talbroS.com, Email: seema_narang@talbroS.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	16,217.33	15,467.90	14,570.01	31,685.23	28,451.91	58,491.39
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and tax	1,646.30	1,513.83	1,377.07	3,160.13	2,520.37	5,636.27
Exceptional items	—	—	—	—	—	—
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,646.30	1,513.83	1,377.07	3,160.13	2,520.37	5,636.27
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,305.19	1,190.21	1,112.16	2,495.40	2,108.13	4,488.62
Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,560.18	1,419.13	1,062.72	2,979.31	2,507.37	5,806.06
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10.00 each)	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for the period - not annualised) Basic (Rs.)	10.57	9.64	9.01	20.21	17.08	36.36
Diluted (Rs.)	10.57	9.64	9.01	20.21	17.08	36.36
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation	16,217.33	15,467.90	14,570.01	31,685.23	28,451.91	58,491.39
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and tax	1,343.63	1,292.76	1,158.01	2,636.39	2,164.27	4,852.60
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,343.63	1,292.76	1,158.01	2,636.39	2,164.27	4,852.60
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,002.52	969.14	893.10	1,971.66	1,752.03	3,704.95
Notes:						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on Company’s website www.talbroS.com.						
2 The Unaudited financial results were recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 and have undergone “Limited Review” by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.						
3 The Group has taken in to account the possible impact of COVID 19 pandemic in preparation of financial results of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 including internal and external factors known to the management up to the date of approval of these results, to assess and finalise the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. Accordingly, as on date, no material impact is anticipated in the aforesaid carrying amounts. The impact of COVID 19 on the Group’s financial statements in future may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these Financial Results.						
4 The comparative figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.						
for TalbroS Automotive Components Limited						
Sd/-						
Anuj Talwar						
Joint Managing Director						
DIN : 00628063						
Date : November 11, 2022						
Place : Gurugram						



Futuristic Technologies & 7th Technology Excellence Awards

18th November 2022, Hotel Fairfield by Marriot, Kolkata

Chief Guest

Shri. Babul Supriyo, Hon'ble Minister
Dept. of Information Technology & Electronics, Govt. of West Bengal

Guest of Honour

Shri. Debashis Sen, IAS, (Retd.)
Managing Director
WBHIDCO Ltd.

Shri. Randhir Kumar, IAS
Secretary
Dept. of Information Technology & Electronics, Govt. of West Bengal & Managing Director, WEBEL

Eminent Speakers

***Shri. Vibhu Goel, IAS**
Joint Secretary,
Society for Natural Language Technology Research
Department of Information Technology & Electronics
Govt. of West

Smt. Perminder Jeet Kaur
Senior Director,
ASSOCHAM East & Northeast

Dr. Amarnath Mitra
Associate Professor (IT Area)
FORE School of Management

Mr. Arunabha Ghosh
Founder & CEO
Blue Copper Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amitava Banerjee
Co-Chairman
ASSOCHAM Information Technology Council East

Mr. Amitava Das
Head- Solutions, Delivery & Operation,
Data Analytics, Tata Consultancy Services

Mr. Sameer Malhotra
Director & CEO,
Shriram Automall India Ltd., Delhi

Mr. Nitish Kumar
Sr. Artificial Intelligence Specialist,
Mastercard, Mumbai

Mr. Saikat Biswas
Global Head, Medical Devices, Pharma & Services,
Digital Operations, Wipro Ltd.

Mr. Sagar Daryani
Co-Founder & CEO, WOW MOMO Foods Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Sanjay Das, WBSC (Exe.)
Joint Secretary,
Dept. of Information Technology & Electronics,
Govt. of West Bengal

Mr. Amitabh Ray
Chairman,
ASSOCHAM Information Technology Council East & Managing Director, Ericsson

Mr. Akhil Handa
Chief Digital Officer, Bank of Baroda, Mumbai

Mr. Devroop Dhar
Co-founder and Managing Director
Primus Partners, Mumbai

Mr. Amit Kr Das
Sales Director
Tramitar Services Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Sujit Bhattacharjee
CIO,
AMRI Hospitals

Mr. Manohar Bethapudi
Head-Growth & Corporate Strategy,
Motovolt

Mr. Santanu Mukherjee,
Blockchain CoE Principal Architect
MindTree, Bangalore

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sinha
Senior Program Manager,
Ericsson India Ltd.

Mr. Prakash Singhal
Founder, Indiaversa

Note: (*) Subject to confirmation.

Please contact for further details: M: +91 7003440051, E: manesh.sharma@assocham.com

The Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India

Eastern Regional Head Quarter: Signet Tower, Unit 1002, 10th Flr, DN-2, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091, WB

Odisha Chapter Office: Visa House, 11, Ekamra Kanan, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751015

North East Region Office : Meghalaya Cements Ltd, Mega Plaza, 4th Flr G S Road, Guwahati, Assam- 781005

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
Central Office: Yogakshema, Jeevan Bima Marg, Mumbai - 400021
(IRDAI Reg. No. 512 dated 01.01.2001)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPT. 2022 (IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS)					
₹ in lakh					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at	
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,71,247.22	1,05,04,242.02	2,31,65,314.85	1,87,53,534.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) ²	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,85,435.00	1,47,964.68	16,45,713.68	1,50,401.30
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and fair value change account)	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10 each) Continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38
	2. Diluted:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38

Key number of Standalone Results of the Corporation are as under:

₹ in lakh					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at	
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,18,172.75	1,04,45,645.64	2,30,66,757.87	1,86,29,345.56
2	Profit before tax	15,97,451.80	1,44,759.53	16,67,894.19	1,45,211.88
3	Profit after tax	15,95,249.40	1,43,371.29	16,63,538.30	1,43,665.57

Notes:

- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods & Service Tax.
- Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account)
- The above figures are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Corporation's website (www.licindia.in)
- The figures for the quarter ended September 2021 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of year-to-date figures upto September 2021 and published unaudited figures upto the end of the first quarter of the financial year 2021-22
- The New Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to insurance industry in India.
- The Corporation was ascertaining the policy liability annually as on 31st March every year (until Financial Year 2020-2021). Consequently, no Surplus has been assessed in the Revenue Account and is included in "Change in Valuation of Liability in respect of Life Policies". Hence, corresponding period financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 are not comparable with current financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Raj Kumar
Managing Director
(DIN: 06627311)

Mumbai
11-Nov-22



INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Future on Track

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
Registered Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok, Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri New Delhi -110021
Ph.: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.co.in, Website: <https://irfc.co.in>

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)*	(Unaudited)*	(Unaudited)*	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I)	Revenue From Operations	58,098.03	56,274.36	46,899.20	1,14,372.39	92,713.37	2,02,982.68
(II)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	17,142.80	16,615.80	15,014.81	33,758.60	30,034.32	60,901.55
(III)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	17,142.80	16,615.80	15,014.81	33,758.60	30,034.32	60,901.55
(IV)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	17,142.80	16,615.80	15,014.81	33,758.60	30,034.32	60,898.36
(V)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	17,152.62	16,608.05	15,006.29	33,760.67	30,037.42	60,893.36
(VI)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06
(VII)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	3,04,805.85	2,95,886.39	2,58,486.18	3,04,805.85	2,58,486.18	2,79,278.34
(VIII)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(IX)	Net Worth	4,35,490.91	4,26,571.45	3,89,171.24	4,35,490.91	3,89,171.24	4,09,963.40
(X)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	38,67,158.80	38,76,740.56	34,26,976.12	38,67,158.80	34,26,976.12	38,84,166.18
(XI)	Debt Equity Ratio	8.88	9.09	8.81	8.88	8.81	9.47
(XII)	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.31	1.27	1.15	2.58	2.30	4.66
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.31	1.27	1.15	2.58	2.30	4.66

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Thursday, 10th November 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (<https://irfc.co.in>).
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com.

Sd/-
(Shelly Verma)
CMD (Addnl.charge) and Director (Finance)
DIN: 07935630

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th November 2022

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at investors@irfc.co.in/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at irfc@beetalfinancial.com which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

